BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy)	
Missouri Metro's Request for Authority to)	Case No. ER-2022-0129
Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric)	
Service)	
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri West's Request for Authority to)	Case No. ER-2022-0130
Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric)	
Service)	

NOTICE OF UPDATED CONFIDENTIALITY DESIGNATIONS FOR DIRECT TESTIMONY OF BRUCE AKIN

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West")(collectively, the "Company"), by and through counsel, and files this *Notice of Updated Confidentiality Designations for Direct Testimony of Bruce Akin* ("Notice") with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). In support thereof, the Company states as follows:

- 1. On January 7, 2022, Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West filed their respective direct testimony in the above-captioned dockets, including the direct testimony of Company witness Bruce Akin ("Akin Direct").
- 2. At the time of filing, Schedule BA-1 to the Akin Direct was designated as Confidential in its entirety. Post-filing, it was determined that only portions of Schedule BA-1 should have been designated Confidential; specifically, only Appendices B and G within Schedule BA-1 are Confidential.
- 3. Updated copies of the public versions of the Akin Direct with more limited redactions (as discussed above) for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West are being

filed contemporaneously with this pleading. The Confidential version of the Akin Direct is unchanged.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits the attached Akin Direct with revised Confidentiality designations, as described.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2110

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon counsel for all parties on this 1st day of February 2022, by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner